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erty is attached and to at least 75 percent of the owners of the prop-
erty proposed for detachment, and shall cause notice of the hearing
to be published two successive weeks in a newspaper qualified as a
medium of official and legal publication, of general circulation within
the municipality.

Sec. 12.  Section 8 shall be eflective on the date of final
enactment of this act, and shall apply to all petitions pending before
municipalities where ordinances have not been passed and filed
prior to said effective date of Section 8. Section 9 is applicable to
petitions pending before the commission on and after the date of
final enactment of this act.

The remaining provisions of the act are effective on July 1, 1963.

The provisions of this act shall not be construed in any way to
affect or moclifyﬁ%%wg%w
ter_621," insofar as Such enac amends Minnesota Stalutes
7}?61,-Sect:'on 414.03, Subdivisions 4 and 5, and enacts section 3
thereof.

' Approved May 22, 1963.

CHAPTER 808--H. F. No. 349
[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money to the commissioner of agriculture
for certain employees necessary for the enforcement of butterfat
overrun laws,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Agriculture; butterfat overrun; appropriatien.
There is appropriated to the commissioner of agriculture from the
general revenue fund the sum of $30,000 for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 1964, and $30,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1965,
for the purpose of providing the department of agriculture with
salaries, supplies, and related expenses of auditors necessary to
properly enforce laws relating to the regulation of butterfat overrun.

Sec. 2.  This act takes effect on July 1, 1963,
Approved May 22, 1963.
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